

¢  
SLP(C)No. 22800-22801 OF 2002

ITEM No.36

Court No. 8

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.22800-22801/2002  
(From the judgement and order dated 26/06/2002 in SCA 1991&1992/02  
of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

UNION OF INDIA &ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M/S. B.S. PROCESSORS & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)  
(With office report)

Date : 24/01/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Raju Ramachandran,ASG.  
Mr. Sanjiv Sen,adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.J  
.SP2

Issue notice.  
Tag with SLP(C)Nos.20841-55/2002 entitled Union of  
India & Ors. vs. M/s. Dharmendra Textile Processors &  
Anr.etc.

.SP1

(Suman Wadhwa)  
Court Master

(S.Malkani)  
Court Master