

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2006

CC 5235/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 19/09/2005 in TA No. 101/2005 of
The HIGH COURT OF

GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

C.C.E. & CUSTOMS SURAT-I

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ROOP MILAN SILK MILLS PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

With I.A.1(c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 28/07/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. G.E.Vahanvati, SG

Mr. Chinmoy Pradip Sharma, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Original Record of the courts below be sent for.

To be taken up with Civil Appeal No. 4096 of 2004.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla) (Kanwal Singh)

Court Master

Court Master