

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2007

CC 1827/2007

(From the judgment and order dated 01/08/2006 in TA No. 1869/2005 of The  
HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. VARUN DYEING AND PRINTING MILLS

Respondent(s)

With I.A.1(C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 02/03/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B Datta, ASG

Mr. Navin Prakash, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Original record shall be requisitioned.

Tag with C.A. No. 4096/2004.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]

Court Master

[ Vinod Kulvi ]

Court Master